
i-GlooOil

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil 5W-20 is a fully synthetic petrol engine oil, providing significant fuel saving benefits by virtue of its low 

viscosity and low friction technology, while maintaining maximum engine protection and component durability. 

It is formulated for motor engines, using the highest quality synthetic base stocks together with state-of-the-art 

additive chemistry and meets Ford specification WSS-M2C948-B. 

BENEFITS

• Provides significant reductions in fuel consumption.

• High thermal stability.

• Superior oxidative stability.

• Outstanding wear protection.

• Excellent low temperature fluidity.

• High level of shear stability.
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APPLICATIONS

i-GlooOil 5W-20 is an energy-efficient engine oil for year-round use, and is ideal for all modern petrol and diesel car 

engines. In addition, it is recommended for use in petrol engines for which the specifications WSS-M2C913-B or C 

were originally prescribed.  

ACEA

API
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FORD

i-GlooOil C5 5W30 Motor oil API-SN/CF meets the following performance specifications:

LAND ROVER

C5 

SN/CF 

G-5

MS 6395

STJLR.03.5004

WSS-M2C925-B

STJLR.03.5004
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TYPICAL TEST DATA

kinematic Viscosity @ 100˚C (cSt)

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40˚C (cSt)

Viscosity Index 

Flash Point (Closed) (˚C) 

Sulphated Ash (% wt) 

TBN (mg KOH/g) 

Pour Point (˚C) 

7.95

42.5

161 

200

0.78 

8.1 

-36
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