

i-GlooOil C5 5W20

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil 5W-20 is a fully synthetic petrol engine oil, providing significant fuel saving benefits by virtue of its low viscosity and low friction technology, while maintaining maximum engine protection and component durability. It is formulated for motor engines, using the highest quality synthetic base stocks together with state-of-the-art additive chemistry and meets Ford specification WSS-M2C948-B.

BENEFITS

- · Provides significant reductions in fuel consumption.
- · High thermal stability.
- · Superior oxidative stability.
- Outstanding wear protection.
- Excellent low temperature fluidity.
- High level of shear stability.

APPLICATIONS

i-GlooOil 5W-20 is an energy-efficient engine oil for year-round use, and is ideal for all modern petrol and diesel car engines. In addition, it is recommended for use in petrol engines for which the specifications WSS-M2C913-B or C were originally prescribed.

i-GlooOil C5 5W30 Motor oil API-SN/CF meets the following performance specifications:	
ACEA	C5
API	SN/CF
ILSAC	G-5
CHRYSLER	MS 6395
FORD	WSS-M2C925-B
JAGUAR	STJLR.03.5004
LAND ROVER	STJLR.03.5004



TYPICAL TEST DATA

Lin	TOP
kinematic Viscosity @ 100 °C (cSt)	7.95
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt)	42.5
Viscosity Index	161
Flash Point (Closed) (°C)	200
TBN (mg KOH/g)	8.1
Sulphated Ash (% wt)	0.78
Pour Point (°C)	-36

